FORM: PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

12/ 01 12-07-2000



U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11/15/50

101542449

9/115/23

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original	document(s) or conviles)2
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	₩C. Po
New		ty Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government U.S. Governmen	rnment Sverment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	reying parties attached Execution Date Month Dey Year
Name (line 1) Yoshiharu Koda		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CODEN CO. LTD.		If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 17-1 Nishigahara 4-chome		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Kita-ku		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Toyko	Japan	114-0024
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
06/2000 MTHAI1 00000140 0971372-		
FC:581 40,00 DP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011301 FRAME: 0580

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/96 OMB 0881-3027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-924-3773		
Name Richard C. Woodbridge,	Esquire			
Address (line 1) Woodbridge & Associates.	P.C.			
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 592				
Address (line 3) Princeton, New Jersey (08542-0592			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ient # 3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)		
, and it is printed and it is a second of the second of th				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	int Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation New Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00		
Method of Payment; Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Einter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional feet can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	23-3040		
•	Authorization to charge additional face:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	uller, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as		
Richard C. Woodbridge, Esquire		Nov. 15 Luc		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011301 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

ENDOSCOPIC AUDITORY CANAL CLEANING APPARATUS

sell and assign to CODEN CO., LTD. a corporation of duly organized under the laws of Japan having a business address at 17-1, Nishigahara 4-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0024 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial Number and filing date of said application when known.

SERIAL NO .:

FILING DATE:

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	ADDRESS
Sign:	Date:	Address:
Joshikaru Roda	1 amenus	c/o CODEN CO., LTD.,
Type:	Witness:Norio NATORI	17-1, Nishigahara 4-chome,
Yoshiharu KODA	News NATORI	Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0024 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Address:
Туре:	Witness:	
Sign:	Date:	Address:
Туре:	Witness:	
1		

NOTES: MUST BE DATED.	WITTNESS DESIRABLE.	LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER:

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

After recording, please return to:

PATENT REEL: 011301 FRAME: 0582